FYI - click mouse in 'For the license period beginning' field to begin and tab throughout. Use mouse to check appropriate boxes, spacebar or enter.

Original Alcohol Be (Submit to municipal clerk.)	verage Retail Li	cense Application	Applicant's Wisconsin Seller's Perr	nit N	umber
	ng: 07 /01 /2022	ending: 06/30/2023	TYPE OF LICENSE REQUESTED		FEE
To the Governing Body of the:		ton	☐ Class A beer ☑ Class B beer ☐ Class C wine	\$ \$	100
County of Outagamie	·	Aldermanic Dist. No. 13 (if required by ordinance)	☐ Class A liquor ☐ Class A liquor (cider only) ☑ Class B liquor	\$ \$	N/A 5 00
Check one:	✓ Limited Liability Com☐ Corporation/Nonprof	• •	Reserve Class B liquor Class B (wine only) winery Publication fee TOTAL FEE	\$ \$ \$	۵عا ۵عاما
Name (individual / partners give last n		/ limited liability companies give registered	name)		ę
An "Auxiliary Questionnaire	," Form AT-103, must be	e completed and attached to thi	s application by each indiv	/idu	ıal applica

applicant, by each member of a partnership, and by each officer, director and agent of a corporation or nonprofit organization, and by each member/manager and agent of a limited liability company. List the full name and place of residence of each person.

President / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)
Shannon	Thomas	Foote	9001 Collins Avenue, S409, Surfside, FL 33154
Vice President / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)
Parker	Brett	Immanuel	192 Cross Highway, Westport, CT 06880
Secretary / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)
Parker	Brett	Immanuel	192 Cross Highway, Westport, CT 06880
Treasurer / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)
Parker	Brett	Immanuel	192 Cross Highway, Westport, CT 06880
Agent Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)
Radtke	Scott	Michael	2451 S 92nd Street, West Allis, WI 59214
Directors / Managers Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)

Radtke	Scott	Michael	2451 S 92nd Street, West Allis, WI 59214
rectors / Managers Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, City or Post Office, & Zip Code)
Trade Name Super Bow	ol Family En	tertainment	Business Phone Number 920-739-9503
Address of Premises 222	2 E. Northl	and Avenue	Post Office & Zip Code Appleton, WI 54911
applicant must include all	rooms including	living quarters, if u	Icohol beverages are to be sold and stored. The ised, for the sales, service, consumption, and/or es may be sold and stored only on the premises
Alcohol beverages will be public areas. Alcohol will			nd snack bar, banquet room, bowling lanes, and all ement storage.
		RT OF	3039 LOT 1 VOL 16 DOC 1250964 LESS LOT 1 OF CSM 4728 BEI
			ring the past license year?

Р

Print

Clear

6.	Is individual, partners or agent of corporation/limited liability company subject to completion of the responsible beverage server training course for this license period? If yes, explain	☐ Yes	X No	
7.	Is the applicant an employe or agent of, or acting on behalf of anyone except the named applicant?	. 🗌 Yes	₽ No	
8.	Does any other alcohol beverage retail licensee or wholesale permittee have any interest in or control of this business? If yes, explain	☐ Yes	☑ No	
		×		
9.	(a) Corporate/limited liability company applicants only: Insert state WI and date June 15, 20 of registration.)22		
	(b) Is applicant corporation/limited liability company a subsidiary of any other corporation or limited liability company? If yes, explain	X Yes	□ No	
	-Bowlero-wisconsin-LLC is owned 100% by AMF Bowling Centers, Inc.			
(c) Does the corporation, or any officer, director, stockholder or agent or limited liability company, or any member/manager or agent hold any interest in any other alcohol beverage license or permit in Wisconsin? If yes, explain. There is one other alcohol license (pending) for JB's on 41 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. This license				
	will also be owned and operated by Bowlero Wisconsin, LLC.			
10.	Does the applicant understand they must register as a Retail Beverage Alcohol Dealer with the federal government, Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau (TTB) by filing (TTB form 5630.5d) before beginning business? [phone 1-877-882-3277]	✓ Yes	☐ No	
11.	Does the applicant understand they must hold a Wisconsin Seller's Permit? [phone (608) 266-2776]	✓ Yes	□ No	
12.	Does the applicant understand that they must purchase alcohol beverages only from Wisconsin wholesalers, breweries and brewpubs?	✓ Yes	☐ No	
the I than assi Com	D CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided by law, the applicant states that each of the above questions has been to pest of the knowledge of the signer. Any person who knowingly provides materially false information on this application may be require \$1,000. Signer agrees to operate this business according to law and that the rights and responsibilities conferred by the license(s), igned to another. (Individual applicants, or one member of a partnership applicant must sign; one corporate officer, one member/manage apanies must sign.) Any lack of access to any portion of a licensed premises during inspection will be deemed a refusal to permit inspensed member and grounds for revocation of this license.	ed to forfeit f granted, w er of Limited	not more ill not be I Liability	
Cont	act Person's Name (Last, First, M.I.) PARKER, BRETT. 1. Date 8/17/22	3		
Sign	Phone Number Email Address			
	DE COMPLETED DV OF EDIT			
	BE COMPLETED BY CLERK received and filed with municipal clerk Date reported to council / board Date provisional license issued Signature of Clerk / Deputy Clerk Q - 8-22	184 (1975) - 198 (1984) - 198		
Date	license granted Date license issued License number issued		er etherteen en	



City of Appleton Alcohol License Questionnaire

1. Name of Applica	nt: Bowle	ero Wisconsin, LLC		- 10 m
2. Name of Busines	s. Super H	Bowl Family Entertair	nment Center	
	·	THE		VALUE OF THE PARTY
	Box(s) to 10	entify primary busine	ss activity)	
x Restaurant	C1-1-/W/!	D.:		
Tavern/Night		Bar		
Microbrewer	•			*
Painting/Craf				
Other (descri	be) Bowling a	lley/arcade/on-site alcohol	l sales	
3. Address of Busin	iess: 2222 I	E. Northland Avenue,	Appleton, WI 549	11
4. Have you or any	member of		ver been convicted	of a misdemeanor or
ordinance violation	? Yes	No_X		
AND/OR been conv	ricted of a fe	lony? Yes	No_X	_
If yes to either ques	tion, please	explain in detail belo	ow:	
-		rs or investors of you use additional sheet N/A		de full name, middle
First name	M.I.	Last name		Date of Birth
N/A		N/A		/
First name N/A	M.I.	Last name N/A		Date of Birth
				7 / / / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
First name N/A	M.I.	Last name N/A		Date of Birth
First name	M.I.	Last name		Date of Birth
THOU MANAGE	141.1.	East Harro		Dute of Bitti
6. Name of person/	corporation	you are buying the p	premise and equip	ment from?
Name: Bardon Inv	estment LLC			
First name		Middle Initial	Last name	
DO Dow	207 Ellahart	I ake W/I 52020		
Address: P.O. Box	207, EIKHart	Lake, WI JJUZU	O'r.	Ct., 7TD
			City	State ZIP

7. What was the previous name and primary nature of the business operating at this
location? Name: Same as the existing business - No change, except in ownerhsip
Name: Same as the existing business - No change, except in ownerhsip (Check Applicable Box(s) to identify primary business activity) [x] Restaurant Tavern/Night Club/Wine Bar Microbrewery/Brewpub Painting/Craft Studio X Other (describe) Bowling alley/arcade/on-site alcohol sales
8. Was this premise licensed for alcohol sales/consumption during the past license year?
Yes X If yes, please contact the Community and Economic Development Department at 832-6468 about obtaining a copy of an existing Special Use Permit and related requirements that may run with property.
No If no, please contact the Community and Economic Development Department at 832-6468 about obtaining a Special Use Permit. A Special Use Permit may be required for your business activity prior to the issuance of a Liquor License, pursuant to the City of Appleton Zoning Ordinance.
9. If alcohol sales were a previous use in this building, when did the operation cease? months ago.
10. Seating capacity: Inside 480 Outside 0
Mon: 12pm-10pm / Tue: 3pm-10pm / Wed-Thurs: Closed 11. Operating hours (Inside the building): Fri-Sat: 3pm-12am/ Sun: 3pm-10pm Operating hours (Outdoor seating areas): N/A
12. Employees/Staff Number of floor personnel 17 Number of door checkers 0
13. In general, state the size and operational details of the proposed establishment:
a. Gross <u>floor building area</u> of the premises to be licensed: b. Gross <u>outdoor seating</u> areas of the premises to be licensed: c. Below, identify the operational details of the proposed establishment:
This application is due to a change of ownership only; the business is an existing bowling alley/arcade/ restaurant with ancillary alcohol sales known as "Super Bowl Family Entertainment Center." There are currently 48 bowling lanes and 20+ arcade games on the premises. No exterior or interior changes are being proposed. The new owners intend to maintain the current business as it is.
DocuSigned by: 8/26/2022 8/26/2022
Signature Date

Schedule for Appointment of Agent by Corporation / Nonprofit Organization or Limited Liability Company

Submit to municipal clerk.

All corporations/organizations or limited liability companies applying for a license to sell fermented malt beverages and/or intoxicating liquor must appoint an agent. The following questions must be answered by the agent. The appointment must be signed by an officer of the corporation/organization or one member/manager of a limited liability company and the recommendation made by the proper local official.

lown			_
To the governing body of: Village	of APPLETON	County o	of <u>Milwaultee</u> Outagamie
✓ City			
The undersigned duly authorized officer/m	ember/manager ofB	owlero Wisconsin,	LLC
		(Registered Name of Corporation	/ Organization or Limited Liability Company)
a corporation/organization or limited liability	company making applic	cation for an alcohol beverage	license for a premises known as
SUPER BOWL			
		Name)	
located at 2222 E. NORTHLAND	AVE., APPLETO	ON, WI 549II	
appoints SCOTT M. RADTKE			
2451 C 92ND CTDEE		pointed Agent)	
2451 S 92ND STREE		MI 5322 / of Appointed Agent)	
	(riomo ridarodo d	n rippointed rigority	
to act for the corporation/organization/limite to alcohol beverages conducted therein. Is organization/limited liability company having	applicant agent present	tly acting in that capacity or re	questing approval for any corporation/
		d liability company(ies) and mu	
To Find 1730, malcate the C	orporate name(s)/mmtec	a nability company(ics) and the	inopairy (les).
Is applicant agent subject to completion of	the responsible beverag	e server training course?	Yes X No
How long immediately prior to making this a		•	
Place of residence last year 8597 N.	DEERWOOD DR.,	BROWN DEER, WI	53209
For: BOWLERO	WISCONSIN, LI	JC	
DocuSigned by:		rporation / Organization / Limited Liab	ility Company)
By: /S/			
C691E88CD88D4	18E (S	Signature of Officer / Member / Manag	er)
Any person who knowingly provides materi \$1,000.	ally false information in a	an application for a license ma	y be required to forfeit not more than
	ACCEPTANO	CE BY AGENT	
SCOTT M. RADTKE		hereby a	ccept this appointment as agent for the
(Print / Type	Agent's Name)	, neroby as	soopt this appointment as agent for the
corporation/organization/limited liability cobeverages conducted on the premises for			
DocuSigned by:		9/6/2022	
Scott Radter 569422804BE0473 (Signature of Agent)		(Date)	Agent's age
, ,	ALLIS, WI 53	227	Date of birth
	e Address of Agent)		Date of birtin
		Y MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	elektrika en
	_	ehalf of Municipal Official)	
I hereby certify that I have checked municithe character, record and reputation are sa			
Approved onby		Tit	le
(Date)	(Signature of Proper	Local Official)	(Town Chair, Village President, Police Chief)

AT-104 (R. 4-18)